# **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

## **MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI**

Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., PTOE, County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 855-5582 FAX (601) 859-5857

#### **MEMORANDUM**

January 6, 2025

To: Casey Brannon, Supervisor, District I Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E., PTOE County Engineer

Re: Permission to Subcontract STP-0055-02(208)LPA-105278-701000

Reunion 2 Project Subcontract Requests

The Engineering Department requests that the Board allow Hemphill Construction Company to subcontract work to the following subcontractors:

- Simmons Erosion Control, Inc.
- Tremac Resteel, Inc.

and to authorize the Board President to sign the RPS-1 form for each subcontract.

RPS-1 Rev. 6/19 Local Public Agency: Madison County

### REQUEST FOR PERMISSION TO SUBCONTRACT

Request No.	014	
Contract No.		
	STP-0055-02(208)LPA-105278-701000	
	Madison	
	County	

Gentlemen:

I [We] [the prime contractor] [a subcontractor] propose to subcontract the following Items to Simmons Erosion Control Inc

, named in accordance with Special Provisions providing for subcontracting included in our contract. In the event of your disapproval of this subcontractor or your disapproval of performance of such subcontractor at any time, I [we] agree to perform such items of work with my [our] own organization in full compliance with all applicable terms of our contract, I [we] agree that this procedure will not relieve us of any of the responsibilities under our contract.

It is agreed and understood that the approval or disapproval of the subcontractor and approval or disapproval of the performance of subcontractor does not create or impute any liability or contractual obligation by and between the subcontractor and the Local Public Agency.

I [We] the prime contractor agree that this procedure will not relieve us of any of the responsibilities and obligations of our contract and I [we] shall indemnify and save harmless the Local Public Agency from all claims, demands, suits, damages, costs, and expenses and loss [including attorney's fees] arising or resulting from this subcontract.

I [We] certify that said party is particularly experienced and equipped for such work and that the subcontract is evidenced in writing and that it contains all pertinent provisions and requirements of the prime contract and that all pertinent conditions and requirements of our contract with the Local Public Agency covering this project have been explained to the proposed subcontractor and that when applicable federally required contract provisions are physically incorporated into the agreement furnished to the subcontractor.

I [We] have attached a copy of said subcontract to this request.

I [We] have attached the completed LPA forms NRAA-1, and SCC-1 for Federal Ald projects.

The prices shown below are the prime contract unit prices:

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRIME CONT. UNIT PRICE \$ 5319.00	AMOUNT \$ 62498.25	
601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete (Portion)	11.75		φ <u>33 (8.00</u>	T	
			. Ψ \$	\$	
			\$	\$	
			\$	\$	
			\$	\$	
Since Little Control of the Control			\$	\$	
			. \$	\$	
i [We] hereby certify that the persons or firm	ns named above	Total This Requ	est \$ 62498,25	= 0.20 %	
as subcontractors was with the knowledge and conse or firms named.	ent of the persons	Previous Reque	est \$ 9,724,1	= 0.20 % U8,20 = 30.42 % le.45 = 30.62 %	
Date 06/07	. 20	Total To Date	\$ 7, 126, 641	6.43 = 30.6C %	
Hemphill Construction Compa	ny, Inc.	Quantilies Che	cked;		
By: Cody R. Co					
Signature		Approval Reco	mmended:	<u>12/3</u> , 20 <u>24</u>	
Address: P.O. Drawer 879			Ken N	low	
Florence MS 3	9073		CE&) Engineer/	Architect	
I [We] hereby certify that the use of our names a on the above items, was and is with our knowledge at		Approved:		. 20	
Date June 12		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		(	
Simmons Erosion Control, Inc.	,				
(Sub) Subcontractor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	Chief LPA Official	(Signature)	
Federal Tax ID: 64-0932069	AND AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PR				
By: Vic	e-President	NOTE: The si	shoontract Items of all	subcontracts shall not	
, Signature		exceed 60% of the total contract amount exclusive of specialty items. Please submit signed original documents on all requests.			
Address: P.O. Box 206	<del></del> -				
Lake , MS 3	39092	OH BILL	~qu~ubi		

Rev. 6/19

Local Public Agency: Madison County

#### REQUEST FOR DEDMISSION TO

	Request N	o <u>0</u> 1	13
	Contract N	o.	
		STP-0055-02(208	B)LPA-105278-701000
		Madison	
Gentlemen:			County
[We] [the prime contractor] [a subcontractor] propose to subcontractor.	ontract the following t	ems to Tremac Res	leel, Inc
providing for subcontracting included in our contract. In the event of your subcontractor at any time. I true agree to profess and the		( )	
of such subcontractor at any time, I [we] agree to perform such iter applicable terms of our contract. I [we] agree that this procedure will not lit is agreed and understood that the approval or disapproval subcontractor does not create or impute any liability or contractual obliging I [we] the prime contractor agree that this procedure will not refuse the little procedure will not refuse the little procedure will not refuse shall indemnify and save harmless the Local Public Agency from [including attorney's fees] arising or resulting from this subcontract.  I [we] certify that said party is particularly experienced and equitable that it contains all pertinent provisions and requirements of the prime cowith the Local Public Agency covering this project have been explain required contract provisions are physically incorporated into the agreement I [we] have attached a copy of said subcontract to this request.	relieve us or any of the subcontractor ation by and between alleve us of any of the mall claims, demand in the contract and that all pened to the proposed ent furnished to the si	ne responsibilities to and approval or distant approval of the subcordinent conditions a subcontractor and abcontractor.	under our contract, sapproval of the performanc and the Local Public Agency displayments of our contract, costs, and expenses and intract is evidenced in writing.
The prices shown below are the prime contract unit prices:	UC-1 for Federal Aid	projects.	
ITEM CHANTI	T\/ 2 /2 22 PM	PRIME CONT.	
### ##################################	TY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
803-K007 Drilled Shaft, 54" Diameter (port 250,00	LF	T	\$ 602,754.00
803-L003 Test Shaft, 54" Diameter (portion 1,00	EA	1,055.00	\$ 263,750.00
803-M006 Trial Shaft, 54" Diameter (portio 50.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	197,322.00	\$ 197,322.00
803-0019 Temporary Casing, 54" Diamete 50.00		1,515.00	\$ 75,750,00
805-C001 Reinforcement Corrosion Res (r. 3,497.00		407.00	\$ 20,350.00
222 2021 Nothiologinetic Compaign Nes II 5,447,00	LBS 5		\$ 17,485.00
		***************************************	\$ \$
I [We] hereby certify that the persons or firms named above as subcontractors was with the knowledge and consent of the persons or firms named.	Total This Request	\$ 8,546,73	= 3.68 % 7.70 = Z6.74 %
Date 20_75,750.00	Total To Date \$	7,769,148	5.20 = 30.42 °
Contractor	Quantities Check	ભ <b>ં</b> :	
Зу:			
Signature	Approval Recomm	nended:	12/3 . 20 24
Address: P.O. Drawer 879	Ken Mondo		
Florence , MS 39073		CE&I Engineer /	Architect
I [We] hereby certify that the use of our names as subcontractors in the above items, was and is with our knowledge and consent.  ate	Approved:		. 20
(Sub) Subcontractor (Sub) Subcontractor		Chief LPA Official (	Signature)
ddress: P.O. Pox 1422	exceed 60	)% of the total cont tems. Please subm	subcontracts shall not ract amount exclusive of nit signed original documents